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Grants from 01-04-16 to 30-09-16

Friends of Alps 2 Ocean

Alps to Ocean

Alzheimers Society of South Canterbury

Aoraki Sec Schools Sport Inc.
[Aoraki Sports Persons Charitable Trust
Beckenham Bowling Club

Bowls South Canterbury Inc

C S | Charity Bike Ride

Canterbury Basketball Assn
Canterbury Community Sailing Trust
Canterbury Cricket Assoc.
Charteris Bay Yacht Club

Chch HSOB Burnside Hockey Club
Chch Int Marathon Trust Board
Chch Metropolitan Cricket Assoc.
Chch School of Gymnastics

Chch Youth Choir

Christchurch Folk Music Club Inc.
Craighead Diocesan School/Board
Eclipse Senior Marching Team
Eclipse Under 12s

Fairlie Golf Club

FC Twenty 11 Inc.

Friends of Alps 2 Ocean Inc
Gleniti Smallbore Rifle Club

High Country Medical Trust
Hockey South Canterbury

In Harmony

Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Inc.
Kurow Bowling Club

Kurow Jockey Club

Lake Tekapo Boat & Water Ski Club
Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc
Mackenzie Endurance Ride
Mackenzie Ice Hockey

North Otago Cricket Assoc Inc

NZ Equestrian Fed (SCNO Area) Show Jumping
NZ Federation Young Farmers Clubs
NZ Hockey Federation/Canterbury
Old Boys Sports Club

Opihi College

Opihi College/ Netball

Rakaia School/Parent & Community Support
Rangiora Promotions Assoc Inc
Rangiora Toy Library Inc
Reflections Community Trust

SC Amateur Athletic Club

SC Amateur Athletic Club

SC Darts Association

SC District Cricket Assn Inc.

SC Drama League

SC Primary Schools Sports Assoc.
Southern Canterbury A & P Show
Sth Canterbury Badminton Assoc.
Sth Canterbury Football

Swim Timaru Inc.

Table Tennis South Canterbury
Temuka Promotions Assoc.
Tennis SC Inc

Tennis South Canterbury

Timaru Boxing Assoc.

Timaru Boys High School Hockey
Timaru Boys High School/Rowing
Timaru Festival of Roses

Timaru Hardcourt Bike Polo Inc.
Timaru Harrier Club

Timaru Parents Centre

Timaru Rowing Club

Timaru Yacht & Power Boat Club
Twizel Area School

Twizel Football

Twizel Hard Labour Events
Twizel Hard Labour Events
Twizel Mistletoe Trust Inc.
Twizel Snow Club

Waimate 50 Motorsport Inc.
Waitaki Valley Preschool Inc
Woodend Bowling Club
Woolston Brass

Woolston Brass Inc

WORD Christchurch

TOTAL

SUCCESSFUL GRANT APPLICANTS April 2016 to March 2017

20,000.00
20,000.00
14,656.93
7,500.00
1,200.00
2,000.00
12,000.00
5,000.00
3,240.00
5,000.00
2,271.74
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
3,355.00
952.00
6,900.00
11,880.00
2,100.00
1,480.00
3,400.00
3,000.00
20,000.00
2,835.00
15,000.00
6,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
1,236.65
5,000.00
4,500.00
2,000.00
2,020.00
1,251.97
1,500.00
2,000.00
8,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,356.00
8,618.61
10,746.51
3,569.22
525.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
2,215.00
5,000.00
49,465.40
10,000.00
2,800.00
2,100.00
1,031.40
30,840.21
2,628.00
3,375.00
1,000.00
75,000.00
12,000.00
3,174.69
15,000.00
12,000.00
10,500.00
3,700.00
3,796.00
3,420.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
1,428.00
1,199.98
5,000.00
1,100.00
6,000.00
2,500.00
1,323.95
666.19
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
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$ 1,664,999.00

Grants from 01-10-16 to 31-03-17
Alvarados AFC

Aoraki Mackenzie Dark Sky Reserve
Aoraki Rugby League

Aoraki Rugby League

Aoraki Sec Schools Sport

Aorangi Softball Assoc Inc

AquaGym Swim Club

Asia NZ Foundation

Athletics SC All Weather Track Trust
Avon Rowing Club

Brass Band Assoc of NZ/Chch
Cant Caledonian Soc. Pipe Band
Cant Cricket Multi Year
Canterbury Boxing Assn
Canterbury Car Club

Canterbury Cricket Assoc.
Canterbury Judo Area Assn.
Canterbury Primary School Sports
Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust
Central S| Charity Bike Ride

Chch Int Jazz Festival Trust

Chch School of Gymnastics
Claremont Tennis Club

Ducks & Drakes

Early Childhood Resource/Creative Junk
Eclipse Under 16 Marching

Empire Guards Marching

Friends of St Josephs

Highfield Tennis Club
Hinemoa-Kaiapoi Hockey Club
Hockey South Canterbury

Hockey Sth Canterbury

Int Taekwon-Do Riccarton Events Ltd
Kurow Netball

Kurow Rugby Football Club

Lake Tekapo Volunteer Fire Brigade
Mackenzie Ice Hockey

Mackenzie Ice Hockey

Mackenzie Ice Hockey

Makikihi School

Mid Canterbury Cricket Assoc.

Mid SC Cycling Centre

Netball South Canterbury

Nomads United Football Club

Nth Cant Athletic Club

NZ Opera Ltd

Ohoka School

Old Boys Sports Club

Olympia Gym Sports

Otematata Golf Club

Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits
Promed EMS Trust

Rakaia Netball

Rakaia Softball Club

Rakaia Volunteer Fire Brigade
Rangiora Gymnastics Club

RNZ Coastguard Boating Education
RNZ Coastguard Boating Education/Chch
Roncalli College /Volleyball & Touch
S C Basketball Assn

S C Basketball Assn

S C Drama League

S C Indoor Bowls

Saracens Rugby Football Club

SC Car Club

SC District Cricket Assoc

SC Football

SC Movement Centre Trust

SC Museum Development Trust
SC Roller Skating Club

SC Rugby Football

Scottish Soc NZ Pipe Band/Chch
South Canterbury Gymsports Inc.
Southern Alps Awards

Sport SC West Coast Sports Trust
Squash Midlands S I.

Star Cricket Club

Sth Cant Car Club

Sth Cant Rugby Football Union
TBHS Cricket Club

TBHS/Rugby

Temuka Amateur Swimming Club
Temuka Athletic Club

Temuka Cricket Club

Temuka Rugby Club

Temuka Rugby Football Club
Temuka Sports Group Inc

Temuka Sports Group Inc

Temuka United Football Club
Tennis SC Inc

Timaru Cricket Club Inc.

Timaru District Council/Swim for Life
Timaru Gymnastics Club

Timaru Harlegins RFC

Timaru Indoor Bowls Assn Inc
Timaru Triathlon Club

Timaru Yacht & Power Boat Club
Twizel Basketball Assn

Twizel Football

Twizel Junior Rugby Club

Twizel Promotion & Development Assoc.
Ultimate Martial Arts Fighting
Waimak Dragon Boat Club
Waimakariri United Football
Westend Bowling Club

Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club
Woolston Boxing Club Inc

YMCA of Sth & Mid Canterbury

3,652.30
2,550.00
3,225.00
2,500.00
1,300.00
4,707.90
6,356.52
5,000.00
32,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
6,100.00
50,000.00
1,890.00
1,500.00
7,200.00
2,995.75
1,043.48
10,000.00
2,202.57
4,000.00
6,600.00
5,000.00
1,576.00
1,527.50
2,000.00
3,458.50
3,448.04
20,000.00
5,000.00
28,179.81
61,799.03
2,434.78
900.00
6,694.00
10,000.00
4,347.83
4,000.00
4,432.17
5,500.00
3,400.00
6,000.00
41,391.27
2,000.00
2,346.00
5,000.00
2,200.00
5,500.00
1,550.00
6,000.00
$  869.56
$ 18,000.00
$ 10,741.00
$ 4,659.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 3,091.30
$ 1,517.39
$ 2,517.39
$ 1,445.00
$ 35,000.00
$ 9,500.00
$ 35,879.24
$ 5,710.00
$ 6,500.00
$ 39,656.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 46,603.26
$ 77,376.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 12,600.00
$ 78,748.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 1,817.47
$ 30,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 3,075.00
$ 29,144.49
$ 10,000.00
$ 1,978.00
9,000.00
3,000.00
2,772.70
5,200.00
4,239.00
20,481.25
1,910.00
1,631.00
1,500.00
75,000.00
2,388.00
20,000.00
1,400.00
10,000.00
3,714.41
2,300.00
1,478.00
2,484.37
3,302.23
6,798.00
2,173.00
1,581.25
5,000.00
5,000.00
8,870.00
720.00
3,195.85
10,000.00
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Available funds
Donation Criteria
Available Funds

Philosphy

Available funds

Donation Criteria
Philosophy
Philosophy

Philosophy

Donation Criteria

Philosophy

Available Funds

Available Funds

Donation Criteria

Philosophy

Available funds

Available Funds

Available Funds

Philosophy

Available funds

Available Funds

Available funds

Available funds
Available funds

Donation Criteria

Available Funds

Philosophy

Available Funds

Available funds

Available funds
Available funds
Philosophy

Available Funds

Available funds

Donation Criteria

Philosophy

Philosophy

Philosophy
Part retrospective

Philosophy

Philosphy
Available funds

Donation Criteria
Available Funds
Philosophy
Philosophy
Available funds
Philosophy

Available funds

Philosphy

Philosophy

(During the financial year to 31 March 2017 Trust Aoraki also received returns from community organisations of unspent grant funds)







