TRUST	SUCCESSFUL GRANT APPLICANTS	April 2016 to March 2017		
Grants from 01-04-16 to 30-09-16 Friends of Alps 2 Ocean	\$ 20,000.00	Grants from 01-10-16 to 31-03-17 Alvarados AFC	\$ 3,652.30 Full	
Alps to Ocean	\$ 20,000.00	Aoraki Mackenzie Dark Sky Reserve	\$ 2,550.00 Partial	Available funds
Alzheimers Society of South Canterbury	\$ 14,656.93 \$ 7,500.00	Aoraki Rugby League	\$ 3,225.00 Partial \$ 2,500.00 Partial	Donation Criteria
Aoraki Sec Schools Sport Inc. Aoraki Sports Persons Charitable Trust	\$ 1,200.00	Aoraki Rugby League Aoraki Sec Schools Sport	\$ 2,500.00 Partial \$ 1,300.00 Full	Available Funds
Beckenham Bowling Club	\$ 2,000.00	Aorangi Softball Assoc Inc	\$ 4,707.90 Partial	Philosphy
Bowls South Canterbury Inc C S I Charity Bike Ride	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	AquaGym Swim Club Asia NZ Foundation	\$ 6,356.52 Full \$ 5,000.00 Partial	Available funds
Canterbury Basketball Assn	\$ 3,240.00	Athletics SC All Weather Track Trust	\$ 32,000.00 Full	Available lulius
Canterbury Community Sailing Trust	\$ 5,000.00	Avon Rowing Club	\$ 5,000.00 Full	
Canterbury Cricket Assoc. Charteris Bay Yacht Club	\$ 2,271.74 \$ 1,500.00	Brass Band Assoc of NZ/Chch Cant Caledonian Soc. Pipe Band	\$ 1,500.00 Full \$ 6,100.00 Partial	Donation Criteria
Chch HSOB Burnside Hockey Club	\$ 1,500.00	Cant Cricket Multi Year	\$ 50,000.00	Bollation Official
Chch Int Marathon Trust Board	\$ 2,500.00	Canterbury Boxing Assn	\$ 1,890.00 Partial	Philosophy
Chch Metropolitan Cricket Assoc. Chch School of Gymnastics	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,355.00	Canterbury Car Club Canterbury Cricket Assoc.	\$ 1,500.00 Partial \$ 7,200.00 Partial	Philosophy Philosophy
Chch Youth Choir	\$ 952.00	Canterbury Judo Area Assn.	\$ 2,995.75 Full	Тішозорну
Christchurch Folk Music Club Inc.	\$ 6,900.00	Canterbury Primary School Sports	\$ 1,043.48 Partial	Donation Criteria
Craighead Diocesan School/Board Eclipse Senior Marching Team	\$ 11,880.00 \$ 2,100.00	Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Central SI Charity Bike Ride	\$ 10,000.00 Full \$ 2,202.57 Full	
Eclipse Under 12s	\$ 1,480.00	Chch Int Jazz Festival Trust	\$ 4,000.00 Full	
Fairlie Golf Club	\$ 3,400.00	Chch School of Gymnastics	\$ 6,600.00 Full	
FC Twenty 11 Inc. Friends of Alps 2 Ocean Inc	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 20,000.00	Claremont Tennis Club Ducks & Drakes	\$ 5,000.00 Partial \$ 1,576.00 Full	Philosophy
Gleniti Smallbore Rifle Club	\$ 2,835.00	Early Childhood Resource/Creative Junk	\$ 1,527.50 Full	
High Country Medical Trust	\$ 15,000.00	Eclipse Under 16 Marching	\$ 2,000.00 Full	
Hockey South Canterbury In Harmony	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 10,000.00	Empire Guards Marching Friends of St Josephs	\$ 3,458.50 Full \$ 3,448.04 Partial	Available Funds
Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Inc.	\$ 1,500.00	Highfield Tennis Club	\$ 20,000.00 Full	
Kurow Bowling Club	\$ 1,236.65	Hinemoa-Kaiapoi Hockey Club	\$ 5,000.00 Partial	Available Funds
Kurow Jockey Club Lake Tekapo Boat & Water Ski Club	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 4,500.00	Hockey South Canterbury Hockey Sth Canterbury	\$ 28,179.81 Partial \$ 61,799.03 Full	Donation Criteria
Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc	\$ 2,000.00	Int Taekwon-Do Riccarton Events Ltd	\$ 2,434.78 Full	
Mackenzie Endurance Ride	\$ 2,020.00	Kurow Netball	\$ 900.00 Partial	Philosophy
Mackenzie Ice Hockey North Otago Cricket Assoc Inc	\$ 1,251.97 \$ 1,500.00	Kurow Rugby Football Club Lake Tekapo Volunteer Fire Brigade	\$ 6,694.00 Full \$ 10,000.00 Partial	Available funds
NOTEN OTAGO CRICKET ASSOCING NZ Equestrian Fed (SCNO Area) Show Jumping	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 2,000.00	Mackenzie Ice Hockey	\$ 10,000.00 Partial \$ 4,347.83 Partial	Available funds Available Funds
NZ Federation Young Farmers Clubs	\$ 8,000.00	Mackenzie Ice Hockey	\$ 4,000.00 Partial	Available Funds
NZ Hockey Federation/Canterbury	\$ 2,500.00	Mackenzie Ice Hockey Makikihi School	\$ 4,432.17 Full	
Old Boys Sports Club Opihi College	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 1,356.00	Mid Canterbury Cricket Assoc.	\$ 5,500.00 Partial \$ 3,400.00 Full	
Opihi College/ Netball	\$ 8,618.61	Mid SC Cycling Centre	\$ 6,000.00 Partial	Philosophy
Rakaia School/Parent & Community Support	\$ 10,746.51	Netball South Canterbury	\$ 41,391.27 Full	Available funda
Rangiora Promotions Assoc Inc Rangiora Toy Library Inc	\$ 3,569.22 \$ 525.00	Nomads United Football Club Nth Cant Athletic Club	\$ 2,000.00 Partial \$ 2,346.00 Full	Available funds
Reflections Community Trust	\$ 5,000.00	NZ Opera Ltd	\$ 5,000.00 Partial	Available Funds
SC Amateur Athletic Club	\$ 1,500.00	Ohoka School	\$ 2,200.00 Full	Available funds
SC Amateur Athletic Club SC Darts Association	\$ 2,215.00 \$ 5,000.00	Old Boys Sports Club Olympia Gym Sports	\$ 5,500.00 Full \$ 1,550.00 Partial	Available funds
SC District Cricket Assn Inc.	\$ 49,465.40	Otematata Golf Club	\$ 6,000.00 Partial	Available funds
SC Drama League	\$ 10,000.00	Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits	\$ 869.56 Full	
SC Primary Schools Sports Assoc. Southern Canterbury A & P Show	\$ 2,800.00 \$ 2,100.00	Promed EMS Trust Rakaia Netball	\$ 18,000.00 Full \$ 10,741.00 Partial	
Sth Canterbury Badminton Assoc.	\$ 1,031.40	Rakaia Softball Club	\$ 4,659.00 Full	
Sth Canterbury Football	\$ 30,840.21	Rakaia Volunteer Fire Brigade	\$ 10,000.00 Full	Donation Criteria
Swim Timaru Inc. Table Tennis South Canterbury	\$ 2,628.00 \$ 3,375.00	Rangiora Gymnastics Club RNZ Coastguard Boating Education	\$ 3,091.30 Full \$ 1,517.39 Partial	Available Funds
Temuka Promotions Assoc.	\$ 1,000.00	RNZ Coastguard Boating Education/Chch	\$ 2,517.39 Full	
Tennis SC Inc	\$ 75,000.00 \$ 12,000.00	Roncalli College /Volleyball & Touch	\$ 1,445.00 Partial	Philosophy
Tennis South Canterbury Timaru Boxing Assoc.	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 3,174.69	S C Basketball Assn S C Basketball Assn	\$ 35,000.00 Full \$ 9,500.00 Full	
Timaru Boys High School Hockey	\$ 15,000.00	S C Drama League	\$ 35,879.24 Partial	Available Funds
Timaru Boys High School/Rowing Timaru Festival of Roses	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 10,500.00	S C Indoor Bowls	\$ 5,710.00 Partial	Available funds
Timaru Hardcourt Bike Polo Inc.	\$ 10,500.00 \$ 3,700.00	Saracens Rugby Football Club SC Car Club	\$ 6,500.00 Full \$ 39,656.00 Partial	Available funds
Timaru Harrier Club	\$ 3,796.00	SC District Cricket Assoc	\$ 15,000.00 Partial	Available funds
Timaru Parents Centre	\$ 3,420.00 \$ 2,000.00	SC Football	\$ 46,603.26 Partial	Philosophy
Timaru Rowing Club Timaru Yacht & Power Boat Club	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	SC Movement Centre Trust SC Museum Development Trust	\$ 77,376.00 Partial \$ 6,000.00 Partial	Available Funds Available funds
Twizel Area School	\$ 1,000.00	SC Roller Skating Club	\$ 12,600.00 Full	
Twizel Football	\$ 1,428.00	SC Rugby Football	\$ 78,748.00 Partial	Donation Criteria
Twizel Hard Labour Events Twizel Hard Labour Events	\$ 1,199.98 \$ 5,000.00	Scottish Soc NZ Pipe Band/Chch South Canterbury Gymsports Inc.	\$ 1,500.00 Partial \$ 25,000.00 Full	Philosophy
Twizel Mistletoe Trust Inc.	\$ 1,100.00	Southern Alps Awards	\$ 1,817.47 Full	
Twizel Snow Club	\$ 6,000.00	Sport SC West Coast Sports Trust	\$ 30,000.00 Full	
Waimate 50 Motorsport Inc. Waitaki Valley Preschool Inc	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 1,323.95	Squash Midlands S I. Star Cricket Club	\$ 10,000.00 Partial \$ 3,075.00 Full	Philosophy
Woodend Bowling Club	\$ 666.19	Sth Cant Car Club	\$ 29,144.49 Full	
Woolston Brass	\$ 3,000.00	Sth Cant Rugby Football Union	\$ 10,000.00 Partial	Philosophy
Woolston Brass Inc WORD Christchurch	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00	TBHS Cricket Club TBHS/Rugby	\$ 1,978.00 Partial \$ 9,000.00 Partial	Part retrospective Philosophy
	Ç 3,000.00	Temuka Amateur Swimming Club	\$ 3,000.00 Partial	Тішозорну
		Temuka Athletic Club	\$ 2,772.70 Full	
		Temuka Cricket Club Temuka Rugby Club	\$ 5,200.00 Full \$ 4,239.00 Partial	Philosphy
		Temuka Rugby Football Club	\$ 20,481.25 Partial	Available funds
		Temuka Sports Group Inc	\$ 1,910.00 Full	
		Temuka Sports Group Inc Temuka United Football Club	\$ 1,631.00 Full \$ 1,500.00 Full	
		Tennis SC Inc	\$ 75,000.00 Full	
		Timaru Cricket Club Inc.	\$ 2,388.00 Full	
		Timaru District Council/Swim for Life Timaru Gymnastics Club	\$ 20,000.00 Full \$ 1,400.00 Partial	Donation Criteria
		Timaru Gymnastics Club Timaru Harleqins RFC	\$ 1,400.00 Partial \$ 10,000.00 Full	Donation Citteria
		Timaru Indoor Bowls Assn Inc	\$ 3,714.41 Partial	Available Funds
		Timaru Yacht & Power Boat Club	\$ 2,300.00 Full \$ 1,478.00 Full	
		Timaru Yacht & Power Boat Club Twizel Basketball Assn	\$ 1,478.00 Full \$ 2,484.37 Partial	Philosophy
		Twizel Football	\$ 3,302.23 Partial	Philosophy
		Twizel Junior Rugby Club	\$ 6,798.00 Partial	
		Twizel Promotion & Development Assoc. Ultimate Martial Arts Fighting	\$ 2,173.00 Full \$ 1,581.25 Partial	Available funds Philosophy
		Waimak Dragon Boat Club	\$ 5,000.00 Partial	Available funds
		Waimakariri United Football	\$ 5,000.00 Partial	Philosphy
		Westend Bowling Club Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club	\$ 8,870.00 Full \$ 720.00 Full	
		Woolston Boxing Club Inc	\$ 3,195.85 Full	
		YMCA of Sth & Mid Canterbury	\$ 10,000.00 Partial	Philosophy

(During the financial year to 31 March 2017 Trust Aoraki also received returns from community organisations of unspent grant funds)

<u>TOTAL</u>

\$ 1,664,999.00

